Authorfsed S·ignatory 

particularly described in Schedule written hereunder ("Project Land") 
along with sanctioned floor area ratio of 3.5 (three point five) plus 5% 
green building floor area ratio which translates to sanctioned built up area 
of 3,60,749.13 (three lakh sixty thousand seven hundred forty nine point 
one three) square meters or - 38,83,071.31 (thirty eight lakh eighty three 
thousand seventy one point three one) square feet ("Project FSI"). 

B. Land owner had at its own cost and expense, obtained certain approvals 
for the development of a group housing project (with mall and 
commercial development) over the Project Land ("Project") more